505548874 06/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5595671 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENTSEQUENCE:3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PFIZER INC.	12/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pfizer Products Inc.
Street Address:	Eastern Point Road
City:	Groton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16440907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: gay.molise@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: LISA M. CALDWELL, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., STE. 1600
Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8191-92855-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA M. CALDWELL

SIGNATURE: /Lisa M. Caldwell/

DATE SIGNED: 06/27/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=8191-92855-02_Assignment_3_Pfizer_Pfizer#page1.tif

PATENT 505548874 REEL: 049617 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all its inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in provisional patent application having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC33249, and entitled MULTIPARTICULATES OF SPRAY-COATED DRUG AND POLYMER ON A MELTABLE CORE, and designated by U.S. provisional application number 60/867,898 which was filed on November 30, 2006; and its entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and its entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and PFIZER INC. hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., and its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world, except the Unites States of America.

Dated: <u>Meember 14</u>, 2006.

PFIZER/ÍNC

In the presence of:

Gregg C. Benson

Assistant General Counsel

Margaret Abbitf (Withess)

Margaret ARBOTT
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 049617 FRAME: 0502